
Roger Williams (0-3) -vs- Trinity (Conn.) (1-0)
3/16/2005 at Hartford, Conn. (Sheppard Field)

 
 

 
 
Roger Williams Goals: Lee Bischoff (2); Ross Baker (1); Carson Brogan (1) 
Assists: Joe Truncellito (2); Jason Colangelo (1) 
 
Trinity (Conn.) Goals: Kris Tedeschi (4); Peter McIntire (3); Curtis Kahn (1); Chad Budette (1); William Schweitzer (1); Patrick Gibbons (1) 
Assists: Peter McIntire (3); Nick Petri (2); Curtis Kahn (1); Chris Walsh (1); Ryan Patrick Butler (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Sheppard Field
Penalties: Jake Sciandra 1st/05:00; Richard Schroff 1st/10:00; Owen Cahill 3rd/05:00; Steve Mazziotti 3rd/10:00

Date: 3/16/2005
Attendance: 100

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Roger Williams 1 0 0 3 4
Trinity (Conn.) 5 3 3 0 11

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Roger Williams 5 5 6 6 22
Trinity (Conn.) 8 8 8 8 32

Shots On Goal
Roger Williams 4 5 4 4 17
Trinity (Conn.) 9 7 6 3 25

Saves
Roger Williams 4 4 3 3 14
Trinity (Conn.) 3 5 4 1 13

Turnovers
Roger Williams 0 0 0 0 0
Trinity (Conn.) 0 0 0 0 0

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Roger Williams 1-3 1-2 1-4 3-6 6-15
Trinity (Conn.) 2-2 4-4 3-5 1-3 10-14

Ground Balls
Roger Williams 3 2 5 3 13
Trinity (Conn.) 2 5 10 4 21

Face Offs
Roger Williams 0 1 1 4 6
Trinity (Conn.) 7 3 3 0 13

Extra Man Opportunities
Roger Williams 3 0 1 0 0-4
Trinity (Conn.) 0 0 1 0 0-1



Roger Williams 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Ross Baker 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
3 Tyler Knecht 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

9 Steve Mazziotti 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
G 12 Bobby Hensley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

15 Joel Cohen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Joe Truncellito 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Dave Plescia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Lee Bischoff 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 - -
29 Raffi Leiblum 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 Doug D'Auria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Carson Brogan 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
11 Jason Colangelo 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 4 3 7 22 13 0 0 6-19
2-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
12 Bobby Hensley 60:00 11 14 L



Trinity (Conn.) 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
G 5 Jakob Isbrandsten 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
M 8 Corbin Woodhull 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
D 9 John Barber 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
A 11 Curtis Kahn 1 1 2 4 2 0 0 - -
M 15 Chad Budette 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 4-5 -
A 16 Peter McIntire 3 3 6 3 1 0 0 - -

D 17 Richard Schroff 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00

D 24 Owen Cahill 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
A 25 Kris Tedeschi 4 0 4 8 3 0 0 - -
M 43 Nick Petri 0 2 2 3 1 0 0 - -

2 Lee David Gerkin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-5 -
6 Kevin Scesa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

10 Jake Sciandra 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
12 Eric Vaughn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
13 Tucker Miller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Joe Cortese 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
19 Chris Walsh 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Robert Slater 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
21 Roddy Tilt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 David Chapman 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 - -
23 William Schweitzer 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 - -
26 Travis Smigiel 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
27 Patrick Gibbons 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 8-9 -
28 Ryan Patrick Butler 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -
29 Jeremy Ulan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 Tim Ward 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 John DiBianco 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Ethan McCall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
37 Carter Erwin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 11 8 19 32 21 0 0 13-19
3-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
5 Jakob Isbrandsten 45:00 1 12 W
37 Carter Erwin 15:00 3 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By RWU TCML2005
1st 11:11 Kris Tedeschi Unassisted 0 1
1st 10:14 Patrick Gibbons Chris Walsh 0 2
1st 04:52 Peter McIntire Unassisted 0 3
1st 02:39 Kris Tedeschi Unassisted 0 4
1st 01:50 Lee Bischoff Jason Colangelo 1 4
1st 00:01 Curtis Kahn Nick Petri 1 5
2nd 10:18 Peter McIntire Curtis Kahn 1 6
2nd 06:35 William Schweitzer Peter McIntire 1 7
2nd 06:08 Kris Tedeschi Peter McIntire 1 8
3rd 11:37 Peter McIntire Nick Petri 1 9
3rd 10:52 Kris Tedeschi Peter McIntire 1 10
3rd 01:17 Chad Budette Ryan Patrick Butler 1 11
4th 06:09 Lee Bischoff Joe Truncellito 2 11
4th 00:49 Carson Brogan Joe Truncellito 3 11
4th 00:39 Ross Baker Unassisted 4 11

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 05:00 TCML2005 Jake Sciandra 00:30 HOLDING
1st 10:00 TCML2005 Richard Schroff 01:00 HOLDING
3rd 05:00 TCML2005 Owen Cahill 01:00 HOLDING
3rd 10:00 RWU Steve Mazziotti 01:00 HOLDING


